LES' COPAQUE’

FRODUVDCTION s DN.BHD

(S STREAMLINE STUDIOS SIRNAMLIE

WE ARE DELIGHTED TO EXTEND OUR WARM INVITATION TO
DATO’ / DATIN / TUAN / PUAN / CIK

TO ATTEND THE

UPIN & IPIN UNIVERSE
GAME PRESS CONFERENCE

4 )
VENUE: BALLROOM B, ALOFT HOTEL KL
DATE: 4 JULY 2025
START TIME: 10:30 AM
N y

KINDLY RSVP FOR THE PRESS CONFERENCE TO

ZARIN : 012-239 9327 | NURUL : 012-388 0571 | SHAZLIN : 017-692 7217

zarin@lescopaque.com nurulhuda@lescopaque.com shazlin@lescopaque.com




EVENT ITINERARY

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

10:32 AM

10:35 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

Media & Guest Registration

Arrival of VVIP
e YB Gobind Singh Deo — Minister of Digital, Malaysia

Negaraku
Opening Prayer (Bacaan Doa)

Welcoming & Opening Remarks
e Tuan Haji Burhanuddin — Managing Director & Founder, Les' Copague Production Sdn. Bhd.
e Mr. Stefan Baier — Director, Global Studios & Co-Founder, Streamline Studios
e YB Gobind Singh Deo - Minister of Digital, Malaysia

Launching Ceremony
e Official launch gimmick to mark the commencement of the event

Group Photo Session
® A commemorative photo session with Upin & Ipin mascot and all distinguished guests

Press Conference
® YB Gobind Singh Deo - Minister of Digital, Malaysia
® Tuan Haji Burhanuddin — Managing Director & Founder, Les' Copague Production Sdn. Bhd.
® Mr. Stefan Baier — Director, Global Studios & Co-Founder, Streamline Studios

End of Event / Coffee Break



